
Pittsburgh (6-1-0, 2-0-0) -vs- Cleveland St. (2-3-2, 0-1-0)
09/17/2024 at Cleveland (Krenzler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/17/2024
Attendance: 247
Stadium: Krenzler Field
Officials: Referee, Sorin Stoica   Asst. Referee, Christian
Hendricks   Asst. Referee, Jeffrey Mellen   Alt. Official, Zenel Alushi   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh 2 2 4
Cleveland St. 0 0 0

Pittsburgh 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Carter, Cabral 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Gilman, Jackson 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 5 Sørensen, Niklas 0 0 0 0 70
MID 10 Feitosa, Guilherme 1 0 0 1 45
MID 11 Grening, Casper 0 0 0 0 40
DEF 12 Maillefaud, Mateo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 14 Vilamitjana, Arnau 0 0 0 1 52
FWD 17 Sahmkow, Luis 3 2 2 0 52
DEF 21 Svendby, Casper 0 0 0 1 70
FWD 22 Dahl, Lasse 3 1 1 0 61
MID 26 Sullivan, Michael 2 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 4 Gamboa Gonzalez, Daniel 0 0 0 0 20
MID 7 Bertran, Miguel 0 0 0 1 44
FWD 9 Thorsen, Albert 1 1 1 0 35
DEF 13 Hall, Noah 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 15 Dyke, Zahir 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 16 Baierlein, Tim 1 1 0 0 38
MID 18 Veychek, Joshua 0 0 0 0 20
MID 20 Stoka, Mateo 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 25 McIntyre, Eben 0 0 0 0 15
MID 28 Ferreira, Santiago 1 0 0 0 24

Totals 12 6 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Carter, Cabral 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Cleveland St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Jevtic, Uros 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Heck, Lennart 0 0 0 0 59
MID 6 Mertz, Tom 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 7 Rimac, Marko 1 0 0 0 65
FWD 9 Kolevski, Bojan 1 0 0 0 75
FWD 14 von Esebek, Oskar 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 16 Correia, Matteo 0 0 0 0 36
MID 19 Folds, Kyle 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 20 Wagner, William 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 30 Groves, Quinn 0 0 0 0 65
GK 33 Yerian, Stephen 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 4 Trowbridge, Caleb 0 0 0 0 45
MID 8 Schmeider, RC 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 11 Rimac, Josip 0 0 0 0 54
DEF 12 Velickovic, Stefan 0 0 0 0 37
MID 18 Granados, Fefo 0 0 0 0 31
MID 21 Janjetovic, Petar 0 0 0 0 25
MID 22 Roditti, Paolo 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 23 Bravo-Sanchez, Adrian 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 2 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Yerian, Stephen 90:00 4 2

Totals 4 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh 7 5 12
Cleveland St. 0 2 2

Saves By Period
Pittsburgh 0 0 0
Cleveland St. 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh 0 3 3
Cleveland St. 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Pittsburgh 5 6 11
Cleveland St. 5 9 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
08:17 PIT Luis Sahmkow Casper Svendby , Arnau Vilamitjana Cross from right and shot to far right post
30:35 PIT Lasse Dahl Guilherme Feitosa Pass to left of wall and touched to left side
52:45 PIT Albert Thorsen Miguel Bertran Shot to right corner after initial save.
59:22 PIT Luis Sahmkow Goal attempted to clear and went off Pitt player



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CSU Yerian, Stephen at goalie for Cleveland St.
00:00 PIT Carter, Cabral at goalie for Pittsburgh
08:17 PIT GOAL by PIT Sahmkow, Luis Assist by Svendby, Casper and Vilamitjana, Arnau.

Pittsburgh 1, Cleveland St. 0
14:18 PIT Foul on Gilman, Jackson.
15:45 PIT Offside against Pittsburgh.
18:26 PIT Offside against Pittsburgh.
20:58 PIT Shot by PIT Dahl, Lasse, out right.
21:57 PIT Shot by PIT Feitosa, Guilherme, out top.
22:10 CSU CSU substitution: Velickovic, Stefan for von Esebek, Oskar.
23:21 PIT Foul on Feitosa, Guilherme.
26:16 CSU Foul on Correia, Matteo.
26:48 PIT Shot by PIT Dahl, Lasse, out left.
27:45 PIT Shot by PIT Sahmkow, Luis, out top.
28:23 PIT Foul on Feitosa, Guilherme.
29:43 CSU Foul on Wagner, William.
30:00 CSU Foul on Heck, Lennart.
30:35 PIT GOAL by PIT Dahl, Lasse Assist by Feitosa, Guilherme.

Pittsburgh 2, Cleveland St. 0
30:35 PIT PIT substitution: Bertran, Miguel for Grening, Casper.
30:35 PIT PIT substitution: Thorsen, Albert for Vilamitjana, Arnau.
30:35 PIT PIT substitution: Hall, Noah for Sahmkow, Luis.
30:35 PIT PIT substitution: Baierlein, Tim for Dahl, Lasse.
30:38 PIT Foul on Bertran, Miguel.
31:08 PIT Foul on Bertran, Miguel.
33:45 PIT Shot by PIT Baierlein, Tim, bottom center, saved by Yerian, Stephen.
35:29 CSU Foul on Jevtic, Uros.
35:42 CSU CSU substitution: Rimac, Josip for Correia, Matteo.
38:10 PIT Offside against Pittsburgh.
39:07 CSU Offside against Cleveland St..
41:15 CSU Foul on Heck, Lennart.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PIT

FOR PIT: , #0 Carter, Cabral, #2 Gilman, Jackson, #5 Sørensen, Niklas, #17 Sahmkow, Luis, #7 Bertran, Miguel, #12
Maillefaud, Mateo, #9 Thorsen, Albert, #14 Vilamitjana, Arnau, #21 Svendby, Casper, #22 Dahl, Lasse, #26 Sullivan,
Michael.

45:00 CSU
FOR CSU: , #33 Yerian, Stephen, #3 Jevtic, Uros, #5 Heck, Lennart, #6 Mertz, Tom, #7 Rimac, Marko, #9 Kolevski,
Bojan, #4 Trowbridge, Caleb, #11 Rimac, Josip, #19 Folds, Kyle, #20 Wagner, William, #30 Groves, Quinn.

45:00 CSU CSU substitution: Trowbridge, Caleb for Velickovic, Stefan.
45:00 PIT PIT substitution: Sahmkow, Luis for Feitosa, Guilherme.
45:00 PIT PIT substitution: Vilamitjana, Arnau for Hall, Noah.
45:00 PIT PIT substitution: Dahl, Lasse for Baierlein, Tim.
49:49 PIT Corner kick [49:49].
50:27 PIT Offside against Pittsburgh.
52:45 PIT GOAL by PIT Thorsen, Albert Assist by Bertran, Miguel.

Pittsburgh 3, Cleveland St. 0
55:31 CSU Foul on Trowbridge, Caleb.
56:44 CSU Offside against Cleveland St..
57:20 PIT Foul on Sahmkow, Luis.
58:27 CSU Shot by CSU Rimac, Marko, out left.
58:53 CSU CSU substitution: Schmeider, RC for Heck, Lennart.
58:53 CSU CSU substitution: Granados, Fefo for Mertz, Tom.
59:22 PIT GOAL by PIT Sahmkow, Luis.

Pittsburgh 4, Cleveland St. 0
62:57 CSU Foul on Folds, Kyle.
63:42 PIT Shot by PIT Sullivan, Michael, out top.
64:28 CSU CSU substitution: Janjetovic, Petar for Rimac, Marko.
64:28 CSU CSU substitution: Roditti, Paolo for Groves, Quinn.
65:03 CSU Offside against Cleveland St..



65:30 PIT PIT substitution: Grening, Casper for Sahmkow, Luis.
65:30 PIT PIT substitution: Baierlein, Tim for Thorsen, Albert.
65:30 PIT PIT substitution: Ferreira, Santiago for Vilamitjana, Arnau.
67:16 CSU Foul on Trowbridge, Caleb.
68:33 CSU Foul on Rimac, Josip.
69:30 PIT PIT substitution: Gamboa Gonzalez, Daniel for Gilman, Jackson.
69:30 PIT PIT substitution: Hall, Noah for Sørensen, Niklas.
69:30 PIT PIT substitution: Veychek, Joshua for Svendby, Casper.
69:57 CSU Foul on Trowbridge, Caleb.
70:33 PIT Foul on Baierlein, Tim.
71:17 CSU Offside against Cleveland St..
71:55 PIT Foul on Bertran, Miguel.
72:49 PIT Foul on Ferreira, Santiago.
73:15 CSU Shot by CSU Kolevski, Bojan, out top left.
74:37 PIT Foul on Maillefaud, Mateo.
74:37 CSU CSU substitution: Velickovic, Stefan for Kolevski, Bojan.
74:37 CSU CSU substitution: Bravo-Sanchez, Adrian for Wagner, William.
74:37 PIT PIT substitution: McIntyre, Eben for Grening, Casper.
74:37 PIT PIT substitution: Stoka, Mateo for Bertran, Miguel.
74:37 PIT PIT substitution: Dyke, Zahir for Dahl, Lasse.
78:43 CSU Corner kick [78:43].
80:40 PIT Foul on Baierlein, Tim.
81:51 CSU Foul on Schmeider, RC.
82:45 PIT Shot by PIT Ferreira, Santiago.
82:50 PIT Corner kick [82:50].
83:38 PIT Shot by PIT Sullivan, Michael, bottom center, saved by Yerian, Stephen.
83:44 PIT Corner kick [83:44].
84:16 CSU Foul on Rimac, Josip.
86:03 CSU Foul on Velickovic, Stefan.
87:33 CSU Foul on Rimac, Josip.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


